REFIT COTTON

TECHNICAL DATA
METHOD
BASIC WEIGHT 10 536
THICKNESS 10 534
BULK 10 534

ROUGHNESS (BENDTSEN) |1S0 8791-2 ml/min

g/m?

pm

cm’/g

9%
5%

200

120 g/m?
120
168
1,40
600

200 g/m?
200
280
1,40
600

250 g/m?
250
350
1,40
600

360 g/m?
360
500
1,39
600

NB. At times slight differences may occur in paper shade, inclusions and look as a result of the use of natural raw materials.

REFIT WOOL

TECHNICAL DATA
METHOD
BASIC WEIGHT 1S0 536
THICKNESS 10 534
BULK 10 534
MOISTURE CONTENT 1S0 287

g/m?
pm
cm’/g

%

5%
5%

1,0

120 g/m?
120
175
1,46
6,0

200 g/m?
200
300
1,50
6,0

250 g/m?
250
370
1,48
6,0

360 g/m?
360
910
1,42
6,5

NB. At times slight differences may occur in paper shade, inclusions and look as a result of the use of natural raw materials.



