REFIT COTTON

TECHNICAL DATA

I	METHOD		+/-	120 g/m²	200 g/m²	250 g/m ²	360 g/m ²
BASIC WEIGHT	ISO 536	g/m²	5%	120	200	250	360
THICKNESS	ISO 534	μm	5%	168	280	350	500
BULK	ISO 534	cm³/g	-	1,40	1,40	1,40	1,39
ROUGHNESS (BENDTSEN)	ISO 8791-2	ml/min	200	600	600	600	600

NB. At times slight differences may occur in paper shade, inclusions and look as a result of the use of natural raw materials.

REFIT WOOL

TECHNICAL DATA

1	METHOD		+/-	120 g/m ²	200 g/m ²	250 g/m ²	360 g/m ²
BASIC WEIGHT	ISO 536	g/m²	5%	120	200	250	360
THICKNESS	ISO 534	μm	5%	175	300	370	510
BULK	ISO 534	cm³/g	-	1,46	1,50	1,48	1,42
MOISTURE CONTENT	ISO 287	%	1,0	6,0	6,0	6,0	6,5

NB. At times slight differences may occur in paper shade, inclusions and look as a result of the use of natural raw materials.